Early Learning Hub of Linn, Benton & Lincoln Counties

Parent Engagement Coordinator: Vision

EL Hub Goal 1: The early childhood system is aligned

Indicator 1-2.A Demonstrated meaningful engagement with children and families from
all of the communities served by the Hub.

Indicator 1-3.A Demonstrated engagement with culturally-specific community based
organization as partners in delivery of services fo children and families.

Annual Work Plan

Elect a parent from Head Start Policy Council and a Home Visitor (i.e. Family Advocate)
to act as a Hub Representative to increase interaction with the Hub and to get voices of
parents heard at the Hub.

Develop a diverse Parent Advisory Group.

Attend parent meetings and local culturally specific organizations.

Engagement Strategies
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Activities

Attend current advisory groups (i.e. Kidco Policy Council) and pass along opportunities
for EL Hub involvement and potential support.

In the future, develop a Hub Parent Advisory Group as we meet parents and develop
relationships.

Target discussions with culturally specific organizations located in school service areas
identified as priority communities for Hub targeted early learning supports.

Ask parents for feedback on their communities and on relevant data so we can
incorporate the parent voice in planning.



Parent Engagement: Potential Focus Groups

February 2016

Organization Contact Last Name First Email Phone #
LINCOLN COUNTY
Centro de Ayuda Hernandez Omar omarcdea@gmail.com
Community Services Consortium Head Start (CSC) Miller Suzanne  |smiller@communityservices.us 541-996-3028
Confederated Tribes of Siletz Head Start Brown DeAnn deannb@ctsi.nsn.us (541) 444-2450
DHS/Child Welfare Moller Mary mary.m.moller@state.or.us
Early Intervention Belloni Autumn autumn.belloni@Iblesd.k12.or.s (541) 574-2240
Lincoln County Health & Human Services - Maternal Child Health Young-Lorion Julia jyoung-lorion@co.lincoln.or.us (541) 265-3236
Lincoln County School District - Early Learning (LIFT) Sigman Lauren lauren.sigman@lincoln.k12.0r.us 541-270-2456
Oregon Family Support Network Miller Sign signem@ofsn.net (541) 505-2511
Oregon State Extension Roll Nina nina.roll@oregonstate.edu (541) 265-3887
Relief Nursery Persson Teny terrypersson4u@gmail.com (541) 265-3887
Samaritan Early Learning Center Dougherty Barb bdougherty@samhealth.org (541) 265-8571
Samaritan House Jones Lola lolakathleenjones@gmail.com (541) 574-8898
Samaritan Health Services - Matermnity Connection Lewer Karle klewer@samhealth.org 541-574-4936
Seashore Literacy Center McKinley Sentila melemck@peak.org 541-563-7323
Yachats Youth & Family Activities Program - Yachats preschool Beck Alice yakids@peak.org (541) 547-4599
BENTON COUNTY :
Alpine Preschool Opheim Charlene |charshallmark@gmail.com 406-223-3886
Alsea Preschool Um Mirium me _ulm@yahoo.com 541.487.4882
Benton County Health Navigators Munoz Rocio Rocio.Munoz@co.benton.or.us 541-760-1261
Casa Latinos Unidos de Benton County casa.latinos.unidos@gmail.com
Community Outreach Whitacre Kari Kari Whitacre 541-758-3481
Corvallis Multicultural Center Curwin Dee cmic@peak.org 541-754-7225
Corvallis School District/509J - Kings Valley Charter School Petrovich Nina npetrovich@kvschool.org (541) 929-2134
Corvallis School District/509J Lesan Amy amy.lesan@corvallis.k12.or.us 541-757-5863
Creciendo en Salud Munoz Rocio rocio.munoz@co.benton.or.us 541-760-1261
Early Intervention McPheeters Debbie |debbie.mcpheeters@lblesd.k12.or.us 541-753-1202
Iglesia Emanuel Gomez Josue iccemanuel@msm.com
Old Mill Center Bond Cindy cindy bond@oldmillcenter.org 541-757-8068
OSU Child Development Center McKenna Wendy wendy.mckenna@oregonstate.edu 541-737-2210
Organizacion de Latinas Unidas Torres Felisa organizacion.latinas.unidas@gmail.com
Oregon Family Support Hemsley Brandy brandy@ofsn.net 541-600-6395
Mari's Place Stutzman Bonnie Bonnie Stutzman 541-758-3000
Samaritan Health Services - Maternity Connection Badger Rocio rbadger@samhealth.org 541-768-6908
St. Mary's Catholic Church (Corvallis) ihecker@smcatholic.com
Strengthening Rural Families Smith Paul paul.srf@ruralfamilies.org 541-929-2535
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The Arc of Benton County Scottaline Diane ds@arcbenton.org 541-753-1711
Willamette Neighborhood Housing Olson Brigetta  |brigetta.olson@w-nhs.org

LINN COUNTY .

Casa of Linn County Harrison Hilary hilary@linncasa.org (541) 926-2651
Centro de Bienvenida Gonzalez Viviana viviana.gonzalez@albany .k12.or.us

Family Tree Relief Nursery Myers Alison amyers@familytreern.org 541-967-6580
Familias Activas - OSU Extension Service Dodge Tina Tina.Dodge@oregonstate.edu 541-967-3871
Juntos - Greater Albany Public Schools wolfej@linnbenton.edu

HART Family Resource Center Smith Renee emoro@ci.harrisburg.or.us 541-995-7700
Kidco Head Start & Early Head Start Baca Audra abaca@kidcoheadstart.org 541-451-1581
Samaritan Health Services - Maternity Connection Collier Pam pcollier@samhealth.org (541) 812-4301
Sweet Home Pregnancy Care Center Bostrom Karen spcc@comcast.net 541-367-2447
Lebanon Hospital Maternity Care Coordinator Barahas Laurie Ibarajas@samhealth.org

Early Intervention McPheeters Debbie |debbie.mcpheeters@lblesd.k12.0r.Us 541-753-1202
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